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Siva Kumar Vasili

From: Sunil R A
Sent: 11 November 2025 12:57
To: Siva Kumar Vasili
Cc: Divya S
Subject: FW: Offer letter - Mr. Karthik S - Senior Executive - Production - Sri City

Hi Siva,  
 
Please find the resignation acceptance of Karthik, he is joining on 8th Dec, kindly start his onboarding 
formalities 
 
Thanks  
Sunil  
 
From: KL KVP <karthikstce@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 11, 2025 12:55 PM 
To: Sunil R A <sunil.ra@healthiummedtech.com> 
Cc: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com>; Siva Kumar Vasili <sivakumar.v@healthiummedtech.com> 
Subject: Re: Offer letter - Mr. Karthik S - Senior Executive - Production - Sri City 
 

Caution! This message originated from outside of Healthium. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and links 
sophospsmartbannere nd  
Good afternoon sir, 
 
I have received confirmation of my resignation from my current organization. I will be relieved on 6th 
December, and I will join our organization on 8th December as discussed. 
 
This email is to formally confirm my joining date. I have attached the proof of my resignation acceptance 
for your reference. 
 
Thank you for your support. 
 
 
 Regards,          
 
KARTHIK S, 
8838243497. 
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On Sat, 8 Nov, 2025, 11:54 am KL KVP, <karthikstce@gmail.com> wrote: 

Good morning sir, 
 
I have submitted my resignation to my current organization. However, it has not yet been approved. It 
may get approved within the next two to three days. 
 
As per the policy, I will be able to join 30 days after the approval date. I have requested to be relieved by 
the end of this month, and if possible, I will try to join earlier. 
 
I attached proof with this email for your reference. 
 
Thank you for your understanding and support. 
 
Thanks & Regards,          
KARTHIK S, 
Production Supervisor, 
MFG UNIT II, 
Peerless Biotech Pvt. Ltd. 
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On Wed, 5 Nov, 2025, 1:37 pm Sunil R A, <sunil.ra@healthiummedtech.com> wrote: 

Hi Karthik, 

   

Thanks for accepting the offer and kindly share the proof of resignation. 

   

Thanks  

Sunil  

   

From: KL KVP <karthikstce@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 4, 2025 1:45 PM 
To: Divya S <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com> 
Cc: BHANU SHIVAKUMAR J <bhanu.j@healthiummedtech.com>; Sunil R A <sunil.ra@healthiummedtech.com> 
Subject: Re: Offer letter - Mr. Karthik S - Senior Executive - Production - Sri City  

   
Dear madam, Good after noon, Thank you very much for the offer . I am pleased to accept the offer and confirm my joini ng on December 8t h, as I have a one-m ont h notice period to serve in my current organ  
sophospsmartbannere nd  

Dear madam, 

   

Good afternoon, 

   

Thank you very much for the offer. I am pleased to accept the offer and confirm my joining on 
December 8th, as I have a one-month notice period to serve in my current organization. 

   

I look forward to contributing my skills and experience to meet your expectations and to work sincerely 
towards the growth of our organization. I am confident that I will perform my duties to the best of my 
abilities and actively participate in all tasks suited to my knowledge and experience. 
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Thank you once again for this opportunity. 

   

Best regards,     

 
KARTHIK S. 

8838243497. 
 
     

   

On Mon, 3 Nov, 2025, 8:28 pm Divya S, <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com> wrote: 

Dear Karthik, 

Congratulations! 

With reference to the interview, you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the 
position of Senior Executive in Production division based at Sri city location.  

Please find offer details attached. Kindly go through the details and confirm your 
acceptance by tomorrow 12.00 pm. Please note that this offer is valid only for 24 hours. 

If you need any clarifications on the offer, please do not hesitate to reach me on +91 
7760730473. 

 Please Note:  

“Any amount paid or reimbursed in lieu of Notice period or Relocation assistance, 
at the time of joining, shall be recovered fully in case of a voluntary exit before 
completion of 1 year. After completion of 1 year and before 2 years , the recovery 
will be prorated as applicable”  

 As a process, your Background Verification will be conducted post your joining. If it is 
found at any time, that the information given by you is not correct, true or complete, the 
Company has the right to take appropriate action.  
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You agree to cooperate fully in these procedures and your employment is subject to 
the company approving the outcome of those checks, at the discretion of the 
organization. 

  

  

Warm regards, 

Divya Shree S 

Deputy Manager – Human Resources 

Ph: +91 7760730473 / 080-41868172 

Email: divya.s@healthiummedtech.com 

  

 

  

  

Disclaimer : Healthium monitors outgoing and incoming e-mail through our Security and mail 
gateway. The contents of this email, including any attachments, are confidential to the ordinary user 
of the email address to which it was addressed. If you are not the addressee of this email you may not 
copy, forward, disclose or otherwise use it or any part of it in any form whatsoever. This email may be 
produced at the request of regulators or in connection with civil litigation. Healthium accepts no 
liability for any errors or omissions arising as a result of transmission. Use by other than intended 
recipients is prohibited.  

Disclaimer : Healthium monitors outgoing and incoming e-mail through our Security and mail gateway. 
The contents of this email, including any attachments, are confidential to the ordinary user of the 
email address to which it was addressed. If you are not the addressee of this email you may not copy, 
forward, disclose or otherwise use it or any part of it in any form whatsoever. This email may be 
produced at the request of regulators or in connection with civil litigation. Healthium accepts no 
liability for any errors or omissions arising as a result of transmission. Use by other than intended 
recipients is prohibited.  




